RESOLUTION 01-19

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS ENDORSING PRIVATE FUND-RAISING EFFORTS TO FURNISH NEW THEATERS AT LOS ALTOS AND MOUNTAIN VIEW HIGH SCHOOLS

WHEREAS, the City of Los Altos is supportive of the theater arts programs offered as part of the high school curriculum within the Mountain-View Los Altos High School District; and

WHEREAS, the successful passage of a School District measure on the June, 1995 ballot provided for the construction, but not the furnishing, of new performing arts facilities at both Los Altos and Mountain View High Schools; and

WHEREAS, the Performance Arts Facility Fund Drive, sponsored by the Los Altos Cultural Association, has been established to raise \$350,000 through private donations for the acquisition of equipment to complete the facilities, including performance lighting, spot lights, mid-stage curtains, acoustic shells, wireless microphones, grand pianos, and LCD projectors;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos hereby endorses the Performance Arts Facility Fund Drive to equip the new performing arts facilities at Los Altos and Mountain View High Schools and encourages private donations to the Fund;

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution passed by the City Council of the City of Los Altos on Tuesday, July 10, 2001, by the following roll call vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: Mayor Lear, Councilmembers Becker, Casto, La Poll, and Moss None None

KING JEAR, MAYOR

Attest:

CAROL SCHARZ, CITY CLERK